

**Government of West Bengal
Irrigation and waterways Directorate
Office of the Sub Divisional Officer
Kangsabati Canals Sub-Division No-XV
Hijli, Kharagpur, Paschim Medinipur.**

Sl. No. 3 of Notice Inviting Tender No – WBIW / SDO / KCSD-XV / NIT-01 / 2017-18

Schedule of items, quantity, unit rate and amount for the Work-"M/R to CD structures at Ch. 552.00 & Ch. 703.63 of T.S.M.C.(S) in Nimpura-I section of K.C. Sub-divn No-XV under K.C. Divn No.-IV , during the year 2017-2018."

Amount put to Tender Rs. 21360.00
Earnest Money Rs. 427.00
Time Allowed Rs.30(Thirty) days.

Sl. No.	Description of Item	Quantity	Unit	Rate	Amount
1	Earth work in excavation of foundation trenches or drains, in all sorts of soil (including mixed soil but excluding laterite or sandstone) including removing, spreading or stacking the spoils within a lead of 75m. as directed. The item includes necessary trimming the sides of trenches, levelling, dressing and ramming the bottom, bailing out water as required complete. (a) Depth of excavation not exceeding 1,500 mm.	18.55	%m3	12047.00	2235.00
2	Earth work in filling in foundation trenches or plinth with good earth, in layers not exceeding 150 mm. including watering and ramming etc. layer by layer complete. (Payment to be made on the basis of measurement of finished quantity of work)				
2.1	(a) With earth obtained from excavation of foundation.	18.55	%m3	7831.00	1453.00
2.2	(c) (i) With carried earth arranged by the contractor within a radius of 1 km. including cost of carried earth.	15.1	%m3	31584.00	4769.00
3	Filling in foundation or plinth by silver sand in layers not exceeding 150 mm as directed and consolidating the same by thorough saturation with water, ramming complete including the cost of supply of sand. (payment to be made on measurement of finished quantity) (B) Do - by fine sand	0.36	%m3	53306.00	192.00
4	Ordinary Cement concrete (mix 1:2:4) with graded stone chips (20 mm nominal size) excluding shuttering and reinforcement,if any, in ground floor as per relevant IS codes. (d) With local hard blackstone variety chips (crusher broken)	2.53	m3	5024.00	12711.00

Total = 21360.00

(Rupees twenty one thousand three hundred sixty) only.

*A.E./S.D.O.
K.C.Sub-Divn. No.-XV
Hijli, KGP, Paschim Medinipur.*

I / We do hereby agree to execute the above work @.....% (in figure)..... (in words) percent above / below / at par than the schedule of rates. I shall abide by all terms and conditions laid down in the NIT & WBF 2911(ii) and in the SOR of Kangsabati Circle / WB P.W.D now in force.

Signature of Contractor